APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

SURATGARH PUBLIC SCHOOL
1730722
11069

ANOOPGARH ROAD, VILLAGE AMARPURA JATAN,
SURATGARH DISTRICT SRI GANGANAGAR,
RAJASTHAN - 335804

DR. SHWETA BEDI
M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.
suratgarhpublicschool@gmail.com

9636888827

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copies-
of-affiliation-letters-1753429456.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copies-
of-company-registration-1753293314.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copy-of-
no-objection-certificate-(noc)-issued-by-the-state-govt-1753293086. pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copies-
of-recognition-certificate-under-rte-act,-2009-1753293487 .pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/building-
safety-certificate-as-per-the-national-building-code-1753429418.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/valid-
fire-safety-certificate-issued-by-the-competent-authority-1753432835.pdf




COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/self-
certification-1753438806.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copy-of-
valid-water,-health-and-sanitation-certificate-1753345991.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/suratgarh-
public-school-fee-2025-26-1747392873.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/sps-
academic-calendar-2025-26-1753428792.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/school-
management-committee-1753294070.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/parent-
teacher-association-2025-1753428917.pdf

https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/last-year-
results-of-cbse-board-exams-1753294342.pdf

DR. SHWETA BEDI
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MR. VIVEK NIRWAN

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER  MRS. ROSY BAKSHI

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 80 73 91.25

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 107 101 94.39

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 36060
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&74

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/OP7CfBB3Zos?si=MLWmQB4C2zdx8LC8
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SHWETA BEDI PRINCIPAL M.SC.
2 VIVEK NIRWAN PGT M.A.
3 VANDANA PGT M.A.
4 MAMTA SHARMA PRT M.A.
5 SONU KAMARA TGT M.A.

6 SAVI ARORA TGT M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
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37

SHAVETA

PRIYANKA

JYOTI BAJAJ

ROSY BAKSHI

POOJA RANI

DEELAWAR MEEL

DIWAKAR MAKHIJA

PRINCE

SUBASHINI DEVI

AMIT KUMAR

SURJEET SINGH

REENA

NATASHA RAJPUT

PRIYANKA SHARMA

DEEPSHIKHA SHARMA

CHAND RANI

VANDANA

JACHAK SINGH

VINITA SINGH

POOJA RANI

SUNITA GOSWAMI

SUCHI TIWARI

MAMTA KUMARI

HANIYA KAUR

TARUNA SHARMA

SUMITRA

BINDU BALA

PREETI SETIA

DEEPIKA

VINOD KUMAR

PARMESHWARI DEVI

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.Com

M.SC

M.A.

M.COM

B.TECH

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

B.TECH

M.Com

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.SC

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

ARVIND KUMAR

LOVELEEN SIDANA

SUKHJEET SINGH

REKHA

SHEFALI

RAJ KUMAR SONI

SAVITA CHAUDHARY

CHANDRA BHAN

MEENAKSHI SINGH

NEETESH PAL

RAJVEER KAUR

SHIVAM SHARMA

VIJAY KUMAR

RICHA SHARMA

RAMANDEEP

MANJU

GAYATRI PRASAD

PARVINDER KAUR

PRIYANKA KUMARI

ARTI SAPEHIA

ARUNIMAT P

RAJNI SRIVASTAVA

MUSKAN GOUR

ASAD KHAN

HEMANTIKA

SHILPA ARORA

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

M.A.
B.COM
B.A
M.A
BCA
M.Sc
M.SC
B.TECH
M.SC
MA
BSC
BSC

M.A (POL SCI) , M.A DRAWING
2020

MCA
M.SC
B.P.ED
M.A
M.A
B.SC
M.SC
B.SC
M.A
B.F.A
M.A
MSC

MCA



