APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SURATGARH PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730722
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11069
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ANOOPGARH ROAD, VILLAGE AMARPURA JATAN, SURATGARH DISTRICT SRI GANGANAGAR, RAJASTHAN - 335804
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR. SHWETA BEDI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	suratgarhpublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9636888827

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copies-of-affiliation-letters-1753429456.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copies-of-company-registration-1753293314.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copy-of-no-objection-certificate-(noc)-issued-by-the-state-govt-1753293086.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copies-of-recognition-certificate-under-rte-act,-2009-1753293487.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/building-safety-certificate-as-per-the-national-building-code-1753429418.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/valid-fire-safety-certificate-issued-by-the-competent-authority-1753432835.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/self-certification-1753438806.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/copy-of-valid-water,-health-and-sanitation-certificate-1753345991.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/suratgarhpublic-school-fee-2025-26-1747392873.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/sps-academic-calendar-2025-26-1753428792.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/school-management-committee-1753294070.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/parent-teacher-association-2025-1753428917.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://suratgarhpublicschool.com//img/suratgarhpublicschool.com/last-year-results-of-cbse-board-exams-1753294342.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR. SHWETA BEDI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	19
	TGT	17
	PRT	18

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR. VIVEK NIRWAN
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MRS. ROSY BAKSHI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	80	73	91.25	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	107	101	94.39	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	36060
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/OP7CfBB3Zos?si=MLWmQB4C2zdx8LC8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHWETA BEDI	PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
2	VIVEK NIRWAN	PGT	M.A.
3	VANDANA	PGT	M.A.
4	MAMTA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
5	SONU KAMARA	TGT	M.A.
6	SAVI ARORA	TGT	M.A.

7	SHAVETA	TGT	M.A.
8	PRIYANKA	PRT	M.A.
9	JYOTI BAJAJ	PRT	M.A.
10	ROSY BAKSHI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
11	POOJA RANI	PRT	M.A.
12	DEELAWAR MEEL	PGT	M.SC.
13	DIWAKAR MAKHIJA	PGT	M.Com
14	PRINCE	PGT	M.SC
15	SUBASHINI DEVI	PGT	M.A.
16	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.COM
17	SURJEET SINGH	TGT	B.TECH
18	REENA	PRT	M.A.
19	NATASHA RAJPUT	PGT	M.A.
20	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
21	DEEPSHIKHA SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
22	CHAND RANI	PRT	M.A.
23	VANDANA	NTT	M.A.
24	JACHAK SINGH	TGT	B.TECH
25	VINITA SINGH	PGT	M.Com
26	POOJA RANI	PRT	M.SC
27	SUNITA GOSWAMI	PRT	B.SC
28	SUCHI TIWARI	PRT	M.A
29	MAMTA KUMARI	PRT	M.A
30	HANIYA KAUR	TGT	M.A
31	TARUNA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
32	SUMITRA	PTI	B.A
33	BINDU BALA	TGT	B.SC
34	PREETI SETIA	PGT	M.A
35	DEEPIKA	PRT	B.A
36	VINOD KUMAR	PTI	B.A
37	PARMESHWARI DEVI	PRT	M.A

39 LOVELEEN SIDANA TGT B.COM 40 SUKHJEET SINGH PGT B.A 41 REKHA PRT M.A 42 SHEFALI PRT BCA 43 RAJ KUMAR SONI PGT M.SC 44 SAVITA CHAUDHARY PGT M.SC 45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT M.SC 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT M.SC 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A	38	ARVIND KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
40 SUKHJEET SINGH PGT B.A 41 REKHA PRT M.A 42 SHEFALI PRT BCA 43 RAJ KUMAR SONI PGT M.SC 44 SAVITA CHAUDHARY PGT M.SC 45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT M.CA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI M.SC 53 MANJU PTI M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT M.A 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 59				
41 REKHA PRT M.A 42 SHEFALI PRT BCA 43 RAJ KUMAR SONI PGT M.Sc 44 SAVITA CHAUDHARY PGT M.SC 45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POLSCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT M.CA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMA T P TGT B.SC				
42 SHEFALI PRT BCA 43 RAJ KUMAR SONI PGT M.Sc 44 SAVITA CHAUDHARY PGT M.SC 45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT MCA 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.FA 61				
43 RAJ KUMAR SONI PGT M.Sc 44 SAVITA CHAUDHARY PGT M.SC 45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.P.ED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT M.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A	41	REKHA	PRT	M.A
44 SAVITA CHAUDHARY PGT M.SC 45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT M.SC <td>42</td> <td>SHEFALI</td> <td>PRT</td> <td>BCA</td>	42	SHEFALI	PRT	BCA
45 CHANDRA BHAN TGT B.TECH 46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIVANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMA TP TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT M.SC	43	RAJ KUMAR SONI	PGT	M.Sc
46 MEENAKSHI SINGH TGT M.SC 47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMAT P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT M.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT M.SC	44	SAVITA CHAUDHARY	PGT	M.SC
47 NEETESH PAL PRT MA 48 RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC 49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMAT P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT M.SC	45	CHANDRA BHAN	TGT	B.TECH
HAB RAJVEER KAUR PRT BSC SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A. (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC MANJU PTI B.P.ED ARAYINDER KAUR PRT M.A PRT M.A PRT M.A PRT M.A ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC RAUNIMA T P TGT M.SC RAUNIMA T P TGT B.SC RAUNIMA T P TGT M.A MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MSC B.SC M.SC M	46	MEENAKSHI SINGH	TGT	M.SC
49 SHIVAM SHARMA TGT BSC 50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.P.ED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMA T P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT M.SC	47	NEETESH PAL	PRT	MA
50 VIJAY KUMAR TGT M.A (POL SCI), M.A DRAWING 2020 51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMA T P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	48	RAJVEER KAUR	PRT	BSC
51 RICHA SHARMA TGT MCA 52 RAMANDEEP PGT M.SC 53 MANJU PTI B.PED 54 GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A 55 PARVINDER KAUR PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMAT P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.FA 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	49	SHIVAM SHARMA	TGT	BSC
52RAMANDEEPPGTM.SC53MANJUPTIB.P.ED54GAYATRI PRASADPRTM.A55PARVINDER KAURPRTM.A56PRIYANKA KUMARIPRTB.SC57ARTI SAPEHIATGTM.SC58ARUNIMAT PTGTB.SC59RAJNI SRIVASTAVATGTM.A60MUSKAN GOURTGTB.F.A61ASAD KHANPGTM.A62HEMANTIKATGTMSC	50	VIJAY KUMAR	TGT	
B.P.ED MANJU PTI B.P.ED M.A GAYATRI PRASAD PRT M.A M.A M.A PRT M.A B.SC PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A MA MA MA HEMANTIKA PTI M.A MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MSC MAA MA MA MA MA MA MA MSC MAA MA MA MA MA MA MSC	51	RICHA SHARMA	TGT	MCA
FRT M.A M.A M.A PRT M.A M.A PRT M.A B.SC RRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A MA MA MA M.A M.A M.A M.A M.	52	RAMANDEEP	PGT	M.SC
PRT M.A 56 PRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC 57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMA T P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA M.A	53	MANJU	PTI	B.P.ED
FRIYANKA KUMARI PRT B.SC ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A HEMANTIKA TGT M.A B.SC M.A M.A M.A M.A M.A M.A M.A	54	GAYATRI PRASAD	PRT	M.A
57 ARTI SAPEHIA TGT M.SC 58 ARUNIMA T P TGT B.SC 59 RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A 60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	55	PARVINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A
ARUNIMA T P TGT B.SC RAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A ASAD KHAN PGT M.A HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	56	PRIYANKA KUMARI	PRT	B.SC
FAJNI SRIVASTAVA TGT M.A MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A ASAD KHAN PGT M.A HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	57	ARTI SAPEHIA	TGT	M.SC
60 MUSKAN GOUR TGT B.F.A 61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	58	ARUNIMA T P	TGT	B.SC
61 ASAD KHAN PGT M.A 62 HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	59	RAJNI SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A
62 HEMANTIKA TGT MSC	60	MUSKAN GOUR	TGT	B.F.A
	61	ASAD KHAN	PGT	M.A
63 SHILPA ARORA TGT MCA	62	HEMANTIKA	TGT	MSC
	63	SHILPA ARORA	TGT	MCA